Number

of Persons.

1924-25.

189

Appropnatwm for Consohdaz’ed I'und Services.

Ttem.

36 !

37 |
38

39
40
41

492

44
45 |

47
48

49

LDUC %TION—contmucd

DEPARTMENT Ob

VOTE No. 40.—DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - |

continued.
Subdivision No. IV.~Hwgher Education.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Grants—

Otago University : For addition to salaries of Medi-

cal Professors (£300 per annum), (recoverable)
Workers’ Educational Association : For organizing |
purposes .. .
Salaries of Professoxb of Bducation
“ 8ir George Grey " Scholarships:
versity College (science)
Special bursaries for returned soldiers and a,smstcmcc
to deserving students in cases of hardship
Temporary Assistant, Home Science DeDa.ztment,
Otago University

Travelling-expenses, &e., Professors of Dduca‘tlon,‘

including expenses to New Zealand ...
University Colleges—-
Agricultural bursaries :
Educational bursaries
Engineering bursaries
Home Science bursaries
National Research Scholarships
Speeial 1'echnical Classes
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in- |
cidental to the other items of this subdivision
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the

Allowances and tuition fees

Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote)—

Credits under Sections 263 and 264
of the Land Act, 1908 (National £
Endowment Revenue) 200
Otago University 300

Toial—Subdivision No. IV

Subdiviston No. V.—Technical Instruciion.

SALARIEE—
Prorrssionarn Division.

1 at £791 (Superintendent, Lechnical Education)
Class A—

2 at £665
Class B—

1 at £500

Oraer CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Grants for—
Capitation and salaries, &e., technical and continuation
classes (salaries, £107,400; incidentals, £30,000)...
Conveyance of instructors and students astending
registered classes
Conveyance and board of puplls .
Examination expenses (part recovemble)
Madterial
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of this subdivision
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote)—-
Credits under Sections 263 and 264
of the Land Act, 1908 (National £

Endowment Revenue) 4,000
Examination fees, &e. 120
4,120

Total—Subdivision No. V

One to each Uni- i

500

1
|
I

1924-25.

800
980
980

4,600
400

2,900

10

137,400 |

750
6,500
280
4,000
50
550

10

149,540

14,120

152,161
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